
Aghorekamini Prakashchandra Mahavidyalaya,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:26.35

MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 
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100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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A000015229 SNEHA  CHAKRABORTY Female No  1 1 UR  7  461.00  555.00  654.00  748.00  838.00  922.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000935933 SUBHADWIP  LOKSHMAN Male No  2  1 2 OBC-B  9  458.00  548.00  644.00  738.00  828.00  916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430403 SAMPURNA  

MUKHOPADHYAY

Female No  3 3 UR  4  453.00  548.00  643.00  736.00  826.00  906.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000121334 RUPAM  ACHARYYA Male No  4 4 UR  2  452.00  543.00  634.00  724.00  814.00  904.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001456921 ANKITA  DEY Female No  5 5 UR  11  448.00  542.00  636.00  724.00  812.00  896.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000388883 RAI  CHAKRABORTY Female No  6 6 UR  11  447.00  537.00  636.00  726.00  814.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000664806 PRIYANKA  KUNDU Female No  7 7 UR  5  447.00  537.00  632.00  722.00  809.00  894.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001574794 AMITA  PATEL Female No  8 8 UR  3  445.00  540.00  635.00  729.00  816.00  890.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000608707 RIYA  MALIK Female No  9  1 9 SC  1  442.00  534.00  626.00  716.00  802.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000831649 SAMPRITA  MANDAL Female No  10 10 UR  5  441.00  536.00  631.00  722.00  808.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001116510 ANKITA  DAW Female No  11 11 UR  2  440.00  530.00  624.00  714.00  797.00  880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001556405 SHAMPA  SANA Female No  12  2 12 SC  5  436.00  526.00  616.00  706.00  790.00  872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001193302 SANCHITA  KUNDU Female No  13 13 UR  10  434.00  527.00  620.00  708.00  788.00  868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001612549 ANWESHA  LAYEK Female No  14 14 UR  9  433.00  529.00  625.00  708.00  789.00  866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001552462 DISHA  MONDAL Female No  15 15 UR  5  432.00  522.00  612.00  697.00  782.00  864.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002176140 RUPSA  BHATTACHARYYA Female No  16 16 UR  10  431.00  515.00  610.00  700.00  784.00  862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000954969 ANWESHA  SAHANA Female No  17 17 UR  5  410.00  490.00  583.00  669.00  749.00  820.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001056833 RIMA  PAL Female No  18 18 UR  8  405.00  486.00  569.00  651.00  732.00  810.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000462168 MEGHA  MUKHOPADHYAY Female No  19 19 UR  3  404.00  489.00  586.00  671.00  741.00  808.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292898 ANANYA  POREL Female No  20  3 20 SC  6  402.00  490.00  578.00  662.00  734.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000030128 PRIYA  KOTAL Female No  21  4 21 SC  6  398.00  488.00  578.00  658.00  728.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000060482 PUJA  PAKHIRA Female No  22 22 UR  3  398.00  486.00  574.00  654.00  729.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000680620 RUPSA  DE Female No  23 23 UR  1  397.00  470.00  554.00  636.00  718.00  794.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000647243 RITIKA  BHATTACHARYYA Female No  24 24 UR  11  395.00  477.00  560.00  642.00  717.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001347836 SRABANI  ROY Female No  25  5 25 SC  3  394.00  480.00  566.00  644.00  722.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000032050 RIYA  KOTAL Female No  26  6 26 SC  8  388.00  475.00  562.00  636.00  706.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442368 PRITI  SHOW Female No  27 27 UR  11  388.00  468.00  551.00  631.00  706.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000699399 ANTARA  MALIK Female No  28  7 28 SC  3  388.00  464.00  559.00  635.00  709.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001339273 RAJIB  PAUL Male No  29 29 UR  8  387.00  464.00  547.00  627.00  704.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000829075 PAYEL  DEY Female No  30 30 UR  3  385.00  466.00  550.00  631.00  706.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000297615 POULOMI  DUTTA Female No  31 31 UR  3  384.00  469.00  555.00  640.00  707.00  768.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845684 CHANDRAA  DAS Female No  32  8 32 SC  5  381.00  457.00  542.00  624.00  700.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000748518 RUPSA  SAMANTA Female No  33 33 UR  8  378.00  455.00  535.00  612.00  688.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000843449 SAHELI  RAM Female No  34 34 UR  12  378.00  449.00  535.00  617.00  688.00  756.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000431794 RITUSREE  DAS Female No  35  2 35 OBC-B  7  377.00  457.00  542.00  622.00  689.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000720948 TAMANNA  NANDI Female No  36 36 UR  7  370.00  450.00  530.00  603.00  673.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001274031 ANKITA  DHAURE Female No  37  9 37 SC  4  367.00  443.00  520.00  596.00  666.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001254727 RIMJHIM  KOTAL Female No  38  10 38 SC  14  364.00  434.00  524.00  595.00  665.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000415385 SHALU KUMARI PANDEY Female No  39 39 UR  3  363.00  441.00  519.00  596.00  666.00  726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000342767 SAIKAT  MONDAL Male No  40  11 40 SC  17  362.00  429.00  515.00  590.00  657.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000905577 SULEKHA  PANDIT Female No  41  12 41 SC  3  360.00  430.00  522.00  593.00  663.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000886087 SHRABANI  MAL Female No  42 42 UR  5  358.00  423.00  518.00  588.00  653.00  716.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000449473 SUBHADIP  KOLEY Male No  43 43 UR  8  353.00  426.00  500.00  573.00  640.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218448 SHAMPA  SANTRA Female No  44  13 44 SC  5  353.00  423.00  509.00  579.00  645.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001630995 SNEHA  BEJ Female No  45  3 45 OBC-B  4  353.00  423.00  505.00  575.00  645.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001274573 PAPIYA  RUIDAS Female No  46  14 46 SC  16  352.00  424.00  514.00  586.00  646.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144400 BRISTI  GOSWAMI Female No  47 47 UR  4  346.00  422.00  498.00  570.00  636.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554649 ASMITA  LAHA Female No  48  4 48 OBC-B  3  345.00  427.00  509.00  574.00  636.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001935611 ANKITA  DEY Female No  49 49 UR  16  339.00  411.00  495.00  567.00  631.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111075 SNEHA  MONDAL Female No  50 50 UR  3  335.00  406.00  477.00  548.00  610.00  670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000079998 FATEMA  KHATUN Female No  51 51 UR  3  334.00  402.00  492.00  560.00  624.00  668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865316 BARSHA  DAS Female No  52  5 52 OBC-B  5  332.00  408.00  484.00  544.00  604.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000754795 SHIYA  DEY Female No  53 53 UR  6  324.00  397.00  478.00  551.00  602.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002257134 JESMIN  KHATUN Female No  54  1 54 OBC-A  2  324.00  392.00  460.00  528.00  593.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000636793 SHILPA  MANDAL Female No  55 55 UR  1  324.00  385.00  472.00  535.00  596.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000576639 SANGITA  ROY Female No  56  15 56 SC  1  323.00  394.00  476.00  547.00  601.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001556204 MAMONI  DAS Female No  57  6 57 OBC-B  4  321.00  393.00  465.00  531.00  592.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730529 SANIYA  YASMIN Female No  58  2 58 OBC-A  8  317.00  382.00  462.00  527.00  587.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756643 SUJATA  DAS Female No  59  16 59 SC  5  317.00  378.00  455.00  519.00  580.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094429 BRISTY  HENS Female No  60  7 60 OBC-B  3  306.00  372.00  453.00  519.00  567.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000063012 JOYETA  SANTRA Female No  61  17 61 SC  14  303.00  370.00  442.00  509.00  559.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001480657 SOUMYAJIT  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  62 62 UR  3  302.00  352.00  418.00  484.00  544.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585118 SAYANTA  PANDIT Male No  63  18 63 SC  1  297.00  353.00  420.00  481.00  538.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000335446 SUPRIYA  SOREN Female No  64  1 64 ST  19  296.00  360.00  424.00  487.00  540.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001136206 PRITI  BETAL Female No  65 65 UR  17  293.00  356.00  419.00  479.00  534.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001363832 RAJ  PARAMANIK Male No  66 66 UR  2  293.00  343.00  415.00  483.00  536.00  586.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000008628 EPSITA  BAG Female No  67  19 67 SC  2  292.00  355.00  425.00  488.00  538.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361704 SAIKAT  HALDER Male No  68 68 UR  11  287.00  331.00  416.00  476.00  530.00  574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000894856 SUBHAJIT  MAJHI Male Yes  69 69 UR  12  285.00  343.00  404.00  462.00  516.00  570.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403623 ANIMESH  BAG Male No  70  20 70 SC  8  283.00  346.00  412.00  475.00  521.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596361 MANAS  SANTRA Male No  71  21 71 SC  19  282.00  326.00  390.00  451.00  508.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225159 SUPRIYA  KAPAT Female No  72  22 72 SC  2  280.00  341.00  402.00  458.00  509.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001262549 DISHA  MUDI Female No  73  2 73 ST  5  268.00  326.00  384.00  438.00  489.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001563653 TUMPA  ROY Female No  74  3 74 ST  2  266.00  320.00  374.00  428.00  480.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213155 RENUKA  KHANRA Female No  75  23 75 SC  8  265.00  309.00  383.00  436.00  486.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001365256 BARSA  KOLEY Female No  76 76 UR  7  262.00  307.00  377.00  429.00  479.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001255438 JAHANARA  KHATUN Female No  77 77 UR  8  260.00  304.00  375.00  432.00  476.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001298150 SOVAN  KHAN Male No  78  24 78 SC  4  256.00  300.00  370.00  422.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516577 SATYAJIT  HEMRAM Male No  79  4 79 ST  9  252.00  297.00  367.00  415.00  460.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002408490 TINKU  BEJ Female No  80 80 UR  3  243.00  291.00  343.00  393.00  441.00  486.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984863 KRISHNA  MALIK Female No  81  25 81 SC  5  238.00  288.00  338.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002257134 JESMIN  KHATUN Female No  54  1 1 OBC-A  2  324.00  392.00  460.00  528.00  593.00  648.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730529 SANIYA  YASMIN Female No  58  2 2 OBC-A  8  317.00  382.00  462.00  527.00  587.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Aghorekamini Prakashchandra Mahavidyalaya,Hooghly

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:26.35

MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000935933 SUBHADWIP  LOKSHMAN Male No  2  1 1 OBC-B  9  458.00  548.00  644.00  738.00  828.00  916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000431794 RITUSREE  DAS Female No  35  2 2 OBC-B  7  377.00  457.00  542.00  622.00  689.00  754.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001630995 SNEHA  BEJ Female No  45  3 3 OBC-B  4  353.00  423.00  505.00  575.00  645.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001554649 ASMITA  LAHA Female No  48  4 4 OBC-B  3  345.00  427.00  509.00  574.00  636.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000865316 BARSHA  DAS Female No  52  5 5 OBC-B  5  332.00  408.00  484.00  544.00  604.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001556204 MAMONI  DAS Female No  57  6 6 OBC-B  4  321.00  393.00  465.00  531.00  592.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000094429 BRISTY  HENS Female No  60  7 7 OBC-B  3  306.00  372.00  453.00  519.00  567.00  612.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000608707 RIYA  MALIK Female No  9  1 1 SC  1  442.00  534.00  626.00  716.00  802.00  884.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001556405 SHAMPA  SANA Female No  12  2 2 SC  5  436.00  526.00  616.00  706.00  790.00  872.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000292898 ANANYA  POREL Female No  20  3 3 SC  6  402.00  490.00  578.00  662.00  734.00  804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000030128 PRIYA  KOTAL Female No  21  4 4 SC  6  398.00  488.00  578.00  658.00  728.00  796.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001347836 SRABANI  ROY Female No  25  5 5 SC  3  394.00  480.00  566.00  644.00  722.00  788.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000032050 RIYA  KOTAL Female No  26  6 6 SC  8  388.00  475.00  562.00  636.00  706.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000699399 ANTARA  MALIK Female No  28  7 7 SC  3  388.00  464.00  559.00  635.00  709.00  776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000845684 CHANDRAA  DAS Female No  32  8 8 SC  5  381.00  457.00  542.00  624.00  700.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001274031 ANKITA  DHAURE Female No  37  9 9 SC  4  367.00  443.00  520.00  596.00  666.00  734.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001254727 RIMJHIM  KOTAL Female No  38  10 10 SC  14  364.00  434.00  524.00  595.00  665.00  728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000342767 SAIKAT  MONDAL Male No  40  11 11 SC  17  362.00  429.00  515.00  590.00  657.00  724.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000905577 SULEKHA  PANDIT Female No  41  12 12 SC  3  360.00  430.00  522.00  593.00  663.00  720.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001218448 SHAMPA  SANTRA Female No  44  13 13 SC  5  353.00  423.00  509.00  579.00  645.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001274573 PAPIYA  RUIDAS Female No  46  14 14 SC  16  352.00  424.00  514.00  586.00  646.00  704.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000576639 SANGITA  ROY Female No  56  15 15 SC  1  323.00  394.00  476.00  547.00  601.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000756643 SUJATA  DAS Female No  59  16 16 SC  5  317.00  378.00  455.00  519.00  580.00  634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000063012 JOYETA  SANTRA Female No  61  17 17 SC  14  303.00  370.00  442.00  509.00  559.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000585118 SAYANTA  PANDIT Male No  63  18 18 SC  1  297.00  353.00  420.00  481.00  538.00  594.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000008628 EPSITA  BAG Female No  67  19 19 SC  2  292.00  355.00  425.00  488.00  538.00  584.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002403623 ANIMESH  BAG Male No  70  20 20 SC  8  283.00  346.00  412.00  475.00  521.00  566.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000596361 MANAS  SANTRA Male No  71  21 21 SC  19  282.00  326.00  390.00  451.00  508.00  564.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225159 SUPRIYA  KAPAT Female No  72  22 22 SC  2  280.00  341.00  402.00  458.00  509.00  560.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213155 RENUKA  KHANRA Female No  75  23 23 SC  8  265.00  309.00  383.00  436.00  486.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001298150 SOVAN  KHAN Male No  78  24 24 SC  4  256.00  300.00  370.00  422.00  468.00  512.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000984863 KRISHNA  MALIK Female No  81  25 25 SC  5  238.00  288.00  338.00  388.00  432.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

4 - Year Honours Programme (B.A) in Sanskrit

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 

Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Sanskrit)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000335446 SUPRIYA  SOREN Female No  64  1 1 ST  19  296.00  360.00  424.00  487.00  540.00  592.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001262549 DISHA  MUDI Female No  73  2 2 ST  5  268.00  326.00  384.00  438.00  489.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001563653 TUMPA  ROY Female No  74  3 3 ST  2  266.00  320.00  374.00  428.00  480.00  532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000516577 SATYAJIT  HEMRAM Male No  79  4 4 ST  9  252.00  297.00  367.00  415.00  460.00  504.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


